GALGOTIAS UNIVERSITY

IMPORTANT DATES AND EVENTS FOR 2ND, 3RD & 4TH YEAR STUDENTS
~(EXCEPT FINAL YEAR AND I YEAR)
ODD SEMESTER _

Sem Sﬁ&%ljvpm .  Date(s)
Date of Online Registration 01-08-2024- 05-08-2024
1
Date of Online Registration with Fine |06-08-2024-10-08-2024
2
: Last date for Registration 10-08-2024
13 | o
]
I Commencement of Classes 12-08-2024
g |4 B
& |
% Today at Apple Seminar 30-08-2024-31-08-2024
= |12 e -
7
a Mid Term 11-11-2024-20-11-2024
o |6
S SIS casen
Last Instructional Day 24-12-2024
7 - — — -— —
'SEE(Practical) 16-12-2024-23-12-2024
8
Winter Break 25-012-2024-01-01-2025
9
iSlCIi('l‘heory] 03-01-2025-21-01-2025
| 10 |




~ University Calendar for the Academic Year (2024-25)

Odd Semester(Second &Third Year) 2024-25

Month Week Date Day Event
S 01/08/26221 Thursday Registration of 2" Year onwards students
to onwards
| 10/08/2024 | b
06/08/2024 | Tuesday Menter mentee Allocation
August 12/08/2024 | Monday Commencements of classes for 2" Year and 3
o L Year
_| 16/0%/ riday CRs selection
30/08/2024- | Friday- Today at Apple Seminar
; | 31/08/2024 | Saturday
.' ' 09/09/2024 | Monday Mentor-mentee meeting 1
i 10/09/2024 | Tuesday | CRsselection .
j 13/09/2024 | Friday Mentor-mentee meeting 1 ATR to be
September | d
e ocumented
. 14/09/2024 | Saturday Notification to Conduct Internal Assessment 1
i by CoE
| | 14/10/2024 | Monday Internal Assessment 1 Starts
| 19/10/2024 | Saturday Internal Assessment 1 Ends
28/10/2024 | Monday Uploading of Internal Marks
October 29/10/2024 | Tuesday Identification of Slow and Fast Learners from IA
30/10/2024 | Wednesday | Notification to Conduct MTE by CoE
i 01/11/2024 | Friday Assign activities and Action Plans for Slow and
| Fast Learners
. | Assign activities and Action Plans for Slow and
) 0311/20_2%1 i | Fast Learners to be submitted
| 11/11/2024 | Monday Mid-Term Exam Starts
20/11/2024 | Wednesday | Mid-Term Exam Ends
Neserlr | 1 21/11/2024 | Thursday | Mentor-mentee meeting 2 i
i 25/11/2024 | Monday Notification to Conduct Internal Assessment 2
i | by CoE
' 26/11/2024 | Tuesday Mentor-mentee meeting 2 ATR to be
| ) documented
. 129/11/2024 | Friday Evaluation of MTE to be completed
B | — 02-12-2024 | Monday Internal Assessment 2 Starts
I 07-12-2024 | Saturday Internal Assessment 2 Ends
09/12/2024 | Monday Notification to Conduct Practical Examinations
f | by CoE =L A
1 14/12/2024 | Saturday Uploading of Internal Marks Ends
! . Practical Examination Starts / Notification to
16/12/2024 | Monday | i1 iize the eligible students for SEE by CoE
- 21/12/2024 ] Saturday Practical Examination Ends
December | 1 - : -
23/12/2024 | Monday Uplo_afhng of Pracgcal !\Aarks Ends and Publish
: provisional detention list for SEE = 4
24/12/_2_024 | Tuesday Last Instructional Day
I Winter Break and Preparatory Holidays for
| 25/12/2024 | Wednesday | Examinations
to | to
01/01/2025 | Wednesday
— - I




January

| 03/01/2025 | Friday Semester End Examination Starts
nd Exam Script Evaluation
osfo1/2005 | 'Saturdey i STnener End Bamaaig i
commence
21/01/2025 | Tuesday Semester End Examination Ends
| t202/01/2025 Wednesda Examination Audit for all schools
| onwards

| 24/01/2025




